12.2.1	 Where a National Federation or other sporting body has more than fifty percent (50%) 

of ADRVs as a percent of total tests conducted by SAIDS in the reporting year (financial 

year), SAIDS may levy a fine against that National Federation or other sporting body in 

an amount up to, but not exceeding one hundred and fifty thousand Rand (R 150 000).

12.3 	 Withhold some or all government (provincial/national) funding or SASCOC funding or other 

financial and non-financial support to that organization or body until compliance is regained and 

endorsed by SAIDS or WADA.

66  Comment to Article 11.3: